

A unit of American Electric Power

Indiana Michigan Power

Cook Nuclear Plant One Cook Place Bridgman, MI 49106 IndianaMichiganPower.com

December 17, 2015

AEP-NRC-2015-118 10 CFR 50.4

Docket No.: 50-315

50-316

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, DC, 20555-0001

> Donald C. Cook Nuclear Plant Units 1 and 2 Correction of Commitment Language

Reference:

Letter from J. P. Gebbie, Indiana Michigan Power, to U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Document Control Desk, "Donald C. Cook Nuclear Plant Units 1 and 2, License Amendment Request to Adopt TSTF-425-A, Revision 3, 'Relocate Surveillance Frequencies to Licensee Control – Risk Informed Technical Specification Task Force (RITSTF) Initiative 5B'," dated November 19, 2015.

In the above referenced letter, Indiana Michigan Power Company, the licensee for Donald C. Cook Nuclear Plant, introduced an erroneous reference to an enclosure in the Regulatory Commitment Table (Enclosure 11). Specifically, the first commitment states: "Implement the resolution for the following Supporting Requirements from Enclosure 9, . . ." The commitment should state: "Implement the resolution for the following Supporting Requirements from Enclosure 3, . . ."

Enclosure 1 to this letter provides an affirmation. Enclosure 2 provides a revised Enclosure 11 to the referenced letter which supersedes the previous Enclosure 11 in its entirety.

Should you have any questions, please contact Mr. Michael K. Scarpello, Regulatory Affairs Manager, at (269) 466-2649.

Sincerely,

Joel P. Gebbie Site Vice President

DB/ams

Enclosures:

- 1. Affirmation
- 2. Revision to Enclosure 11 to AEP-NRC-2015-46

Appl

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Page 2

c: R. J. Ancona, MPSC
A. W. Dietrich, NRC Washington DC
MDEQ- RMD/RPS
NRC Resident Inspector
C. D. Pederson, NRC Region III
A. J. Williamson - AEP Ft. Wayne, w/o enclosures

Enclosure 1 to AEP-NRC-2015-118

AFFIRMATION

I, Joel P. Gebbie, being duly sworn, state that I am Site Vice President of Indiana Michigan Power Company (I&M), that I am authorized to sign and file this request with the U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission on behalf of I&M, and that the statements made and the matters set forth herein pertaining to I&M are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

Indiana Michigan Power Company

Joel P. Gebbie

Site Vice President

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS IT DAY OF December 2015

My Commission Expires <u>04-04-3018</u>

DANIELLE BURGOYNE

Notary Public, State of Michigan
County of Berrien

My Commission Expires 04-04-2018

Acting in the County of

Enclosure 2 to AEP-NRC-2015-118

Revision to Enclosure 11 to AEP-NRC-2015-46

REGULATORY COMMITMENTS

The following table identifies an action committed to by Indiana Michigan Power Company (I&M) in this document. Any other actions discussed in this submittal represent intended or planned actions by I&M. They are described to the U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) for the NRC's information and are not regulatory commitments. All commitments discussed in this table are one-time commitments.

Commitment	Scheduled Completion Date (if applicable)
Implement the resolution for the following Supporting Requirements from Enclosure 3, Technical Adequacy Justification Table:	Prior to program implementation
SY-B10, HR-G4, DA-C15, IFSN-A16, IFSN-A17, IFEV-A8, and IFQU-A3	
Re-integrated the Fire Probabilistic Risk Assessment (PRA) model with the Internal Events PRA model.	Prior to program implementation
The Computer Aided Fault Tree Analysis (CAFTA) platform will be implemented for the Internal Events PRA Model of Record.	Prior to program implementation